502267656 03/14/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Michel Veillette	12/20/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Trilliant Networks, Inc.	
Street Address:	ess: 1100 Island Drive	
City:	Redwood City	
State/Country:	Intry: CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code: 94065		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13799270	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7329357122

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: docketing@mtiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Moser Taboada

Address Line 1: 1030 Broad Street

Address Line 2: Suite 203

Address Line 4: Shrewsbury, NEW JERSEY 07702

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: TN057DIV

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Eileen M. Hansen

Total Attachments: 2

 $source = TN057DIV_Assignment \# page 1.tif\\ source = TN057DIV_Assignment \# page 2.tif$

OP \$40.00 13

PATENT REEL: 029993 FRAME: 0852

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Michel VEILLETTE (referred to as "ASSIGNOR") has invented certain new and useful improvements in the inventions set forth below:

Serial #	Filing Date	Title
12/275,305	11/21/2008	Transport Layer And Model For An Advanced Metering Infrastructe (AMI) Network
12/275,236	11/21/2008	Point-To-Point Communication Within A Mesh Network
12/275,237	11/21/2008	System And Method For Application Layer Time Synchronization Without Creating A Time Discrepancy Or Gap In Time
12/275,238	11/21/2008	Communication And Message Route Optimization And Messaging In A Mesh Network
12/275,239	11/21/2008	Energy Use Control System And Method
12/275,242	11/21/2008	Collector Device And System Utilizing Standarized Utility Metering Protocol
12/275,247	11/21/2008	Proxy Use Within A Mesh Network
12/275,251	11/21/2008	Power-Consuming Network Device For Advanced Metering Infrastructure
12/275,252	11/21/2008	Method And System For Creating And Managing Association And Balancing Of A Mesh Device In A Mesh Network
12/275,275	12/21/2008	Application Layer Authorization Token And Method
12/275,254	11/21/2008	System And Method For Power Outage And Restoration Notification In An Advanced Metering Infrastructure Network
12/275,257	11/21/2008	System And Method For Operating Mesh Devices In Multi-Tree Overlapping Mesh Networks
12/275,282	11/21/2008	System And Method For Transmitting And Receiving Information On A Neighborhood Area Network
61/094,116	9/4/2008	Message Formats And Processes For Communciation Across A Mesh Network
61/094,144	9/4/2008	Framework For Implementing Mesh Network Layers

WHEREAS, Trilliant Networks, Inc., having an office at 1300 Island Drive, Suite 103, Redwood City, California 94065 (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells

WDC IMANAGE-1056691 v1-15165.105073

and transfers to said ASSIGNEE, and to ASSIGNEE'S successors and assigns, ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any patent application claiming priority to the application, or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, reexamination, renewal, substitute, extension or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term of terms for which the same may be granted; and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents or legal equivalents thereto, to issue same for this invention to ASSIGNEE, its lawful successors and assigns.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and signed on the date indicated below:

SIGNATURE(S)

The signature(s) must correspond with the name(s) of the inventor(s) above.

INVENTOR(S) DATE SIGNED

Muhel Vullette Docember 20, 2008

1) Michel VEILLETTE

WDC_IMANAGE-1056691 v1-15165.105073

RECORDED: 03/14/2013